CH \$140.00 7632:

ETAS ID: TM768743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTORS BANK		11/14/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RXSTRATEGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1900 Glades Road
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76323887	RX STRATEGIES, INC.
Serial Number:	78105442	RX STRATEGIES INC.
Serial Number:	87139786	340BPLUS
Serial Number:	87139837	340BPLUS
Serial Number:	87139841	340BPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1:500 Eighth Street, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0672

900732958

source=image#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0673

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

A certain Trademark Assignment dated September 16, 2019 was made by

RXSTRATEGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware
("Assignor")

to

INVESTORS BANK ("Assignee")

This Trademark Assignment was made to secure payment of amounts described in the Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated September 16, 2019. It was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2019 in Reel/Frame: 6750/0138.

This Trademark Assignment may now be discharged of record. This means that this Trademark Assignment is now canceled and void.

Assignment is now canceled and		
I sign and CERTIFY to this Disc November, 202	narge of Trademark Assignmen 2.	at on this 14 day of
	INVESTORS BAN	K, Assignee
		The second secon
	Name: Meh Title: Mana	ul R. Patel ging Director
STATE OFMassachusetts)	
COUNTY OF Suffolk)	
I CERTIFY that on	November 14 , 202	2, Mehul R. Patel as nally came before me and this
person acknowledged under oath attached document asMana	, to my satisfaction, that: a) he ging Director of	signed, sealed and delivered the Investors Bank, the Assignee
voluntary act and deed by virtue		delivered by the company as its
	TAMAL	Anliman

Notary Public
Sandra L. Galloway

My Commission Expires July 20, 2027

RECORD AND RETURN TO:



TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 11/18/2022